ISO 9001
© Raztec (NZ) Ltd October 08
1
8 Amp current transducer RAZ3-802A range
This new Hall Effect Current Transducer retains the excellent
linearity and low hysteresis of our 2nd Generation parts, but adds
laser-trimmed calibration accuracy and a convenient machine-

Mechanical
Footprint looking onto mounting surface – dimensions in mm
Part Numbering System
Options – enquire with factory prior to order
R A Z 3 –  8 0 3 A  B  E C -   G
Analog/ Digital
A = Analog
I2C Sensor Details
I2C Read Address (hex code)
G = 99h   ─ Enquire
H = 9Bh    ─   Standard Unit
I = 9Dh    ─    Enquire
J = 9Fh    ─    Enquire
* N.B Gain Code always B for I2C
Gain Codes
A = 12.21mV (Binary
       Buffered)
B = 12.21mV (Binary
       Not Buffered)*
C = 10.0mV (Decimal
       Buffered)
D = 10.0mV (Decimal
       Not Buffered)
Tolerance
Codes
J =  ± 5 %
Pulsed/Continuous Calibration
AP = Pulsed
CC = Continuous
Current (mA)
The first two digits are
significant figures; the
third digit is the number
of zeros.
For example: 503 is a 50
Amp Current
Transducer because 503
equates to 50000 mA,
which is 50 Amps.
ISO 9001
© Raztec (NZ) Ltd October 08
5
Performance characteristics
802A Series Typical Transfer Function, at 25˚C
Hysteresis & Non-linearity
-1200
-900
-600
-300
0
300
600
900
1200
-8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8
Current (A)
O